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Wisnewski,
Andrea
(Illustrator). Cottage Garden Alphabet. Boston: David R Godine,
2002. First Edition. Small Square
4to. Fine / Fine. Green cloth hard
cover stamped in gilt; color illustrated dust jacket with original price
intact ($18.95). A beautiful and simple alphabet featuring flowers, animals and objects found in a cottage
garden. Color artwork on every page
from cut paper designs. This copy is
inscribed by Andrea Wisnewski.
$40.00

Cooney, Barbara (Illus); Bedard, Michael (Auth). Emily. New York: Delacorte, 1992. First Printing. Oblong
4to. Fine / Near Fine. Boards with
cloth spine; color illustrated dust jacket is price-clipped, else fine. When a
mother and child pay a visit to their
reclusive neighbor Emily [Dickinson],
who stays in her house writing poems,
there is an exchange of special gifts.
Lovely color artwork throughout.
$25.00

Bardham-Quallen, Sudipta. Flying Eagle.
ill. Deborah Kogan Ray. Watertown, MA:
Charlesbridge, 2009. First Printing. 4to.
Near Fine / Near Fine. Pictorial boards,
previous owner's name on endpaper, else
fine; matching dust jacket with a tiny nick
to one corner. Poetic description of an
eagle flying over the Serengeti paired with
artwork by Deborah Kogan Ray. $17.50

Andersen, Hans Christian. Red Shoes,
The. ill. Chihiro Iwasaki. Natick, MA:
Picture Book Studio, 1984. Tall 4to..
Fine / Near Fine. Pictorial boards in
matching dust jacket with light soil, original price intact ($12.95). The classic
Andersen tale translated into English by
Anthea Bell in 1983. Gorgeous color
artwork by Chihiro Iwasaki. $25.00

Baum, L. Frank; Hearn, Michael Patrick (Intro, Notes and Bibliography). Annotated Wizard of Oz. ill. W W
Denslow. New York: Clarkson N. Potter, 1973. Stated First Edition. Thick Oblong 4to. Good Minus / Good Minus. Yellow cloth with 1 1/2 inch split at top of spine; dust jacket with overall light soil and jagged tear at top
of spine, original price intact ($15.00). The original text with extensive annotations. An interesting introduction and a checklist of Baum's writings. $17.50

DePaola, Tomie. Legend of the Indian Paintbrush. New York: G P Putnam & Sons, 1988. Stated First Impression. 4to. Fine / Near Fine. Pictorial
boards in matching dust jacket, price
clipped, else fine. Retelling of a Native
American legend about a young boy
who attempts to capture the colors of
the sunset. $30.00

George, Jean Craighead. Morning, Noon, and Night. ill.
Wendell Minor. New York:
HarperCollins, 1999. 2nd Printing. Oblong 4to. Very Good Minus / Very Good Minus. Beige
boards stamped in gilt with
cloth spine, small damp stain at
the bottom of most pages, not
affecting text or images; color
illustrated dust jacket with
smudge to front panel, small
stains visible on verso of jacket.
Lyrical text about the daily cycle
in nature. Beautiful color artwork throughout by Wendell
Minor. This copy is signed by both the author and illustrator on the halftitle page. $25.00

DePaola, Tomie. Country
Angel Christmas. New York:
G P Putnam & Sons, 1995.
First Printing. Square 4to.
Fine / Fine. Pictorial boards in
matching dust jacket. Saint
Nicholas requests that the
Country Angels plan a Christmas party. Illustrated in color
throughout. This copy is inscribed by Tomie DePaola.
Laid into the book is a catalog
from "One Stop Tomie Shop"
and other material related to
the book signing. $25.00

Dulac, Edmund (Illus). Sindbad the
Sailor and Other Stories from the
Arabian Nights. Hertfordshire: Omega
Book, 1986. Reprint. Thick 4to. Very
Good / Good. Hard cover with gilt spine
title, light wear to extremities, previous
owner's name on endpaper; color illustrated dust jacket with stain visible on
verso. All text and plates are bordered
by black and gold design. 23 stunning
color plates (all present but not where
noted in list of illustrations). $17.50

Friedlander, Eleanor. Mrs. Digger's
Roots. ill. Laura Traverso. Holliston,
MA: JADEDA Press, 1999. First Printing.
4to. Fine / Fine. Pictorial boards in
matching dust jacket. A book about how
plants grow. This copy inscribed by author. $7.50

Grant, Ulysses S. (Subj). Heroic Life of General Ulysses S. Grant, General Of the Armies of the United States. ill. Chromolithographs. Boston:
DeWolfe, Fiske & Co, 1902. Small 4to. Good / No Jacket. Color printed
boards with gilt accents, cloth spine, corners heavily worn, edges worn,
FFEP excised, previous owner's name on rear endpaper, text and images
clean. A short biography focusing on Grant's military accomplishments. Illustrated with 4 color chromolithographs, other artwork in b&w. $35.00

Greaves, Margaret. Mice of Nibbling
Village. ill. Jane Pinkney. New York: E
P Dutton, 1986. First American Edition.
4to. Very Good / Very Good. Pictorial
boards, top corner bumped, top edge
sunned, "Easter 1990" written on endpaper; dust jacket with tiny mark on
verso, top 2" of jacket sunned, original
price intact ($10.95). An imagined
mouse-village where the mice can nibble to their hearts' content. Detailed
and beautiful color artwork reminiscent
of Early 20th Century British illustrators. $17.50

Ogden, David. Dreambirds.ill. Jody
Bergsma. Bellevue, WA: Illumination
Arts, 1997. First Edition. 4to. Fine / Fine.
Pictorial boards in matching dust jacket.
The grandson of a medicine woman
seeks a dreambird to receive a great
gift. Detailed color artwork on every
page by Jody Bergsma. Visionary Resources Award (A Mind, Body Spirit Organization). This copy inscribed by the
artist on the title page. $25.00

Kay, Gertrude A.. Peter, Patter and Pixie. ill. Gertrude A. Kay. New York:
Robert M. McBride, 1931. First Edition. Folio. Good / No Jacket. Pictorial
boards with cloth spine, edges and corners worn, small circular abrasion to
front board, price sticker residue to FFEP, occasional light finger soil. A
scarce picture book by Brandywine artist, Gertrude A. Kay. Illustrated with
five color plates, partial page line art throughout. Scarce. $75.00
Larsson,
Carl
(Illus);
Rudstrom, Lennart (Auth).
Farm, A. New York: G P
Putnam & Sons, 1976. First
American Edition. Large
Oblong 4to. Good / Good.
Pictorial boards, top right
corner badly worn and
bumped, wear to extremities, dust ajcket worn with
tears and loss at top corner, price clipped. Beautiful
and detailed color artwork
after paintings by Carl
Larsson depicting rural life
in Sweden in the early
1900s. $17.50

McClintock, Barbara. Adele & Simon in America. New York:
Frances Foster Books / FSG, 2008.
First Printing. 4to. Near Fine / Very
Good Minus. Hard cover, a few impressions to rear board; in color pictorial dust jacket with a tiny red mark
to front panel, residue on rear jacket
flap from sticker removal and tiny
loss, original price intact ($16.95). A
gorgeously illustrated picture book
about two little French children who
embark on a cross-country train ride
across America, set in the early 20th
Century. This copy is inscribed by
Barbara McClintock. Bank Street Best
Children's Book of the Year. $35.00

Rowling, J. K. . Hogwarts Library: Fantastic Beasts and Where
to Find Them; Quidditch Through the Ages; and Tales of Beedle the Bard. New York: Scholastic Press, 2013. First Printing Thus.
12mo. Near Fine / No Jacket As Issued. Three volumes in gilt stamped
slipcase, previous owner's name in one volume, else fine. An attractively designed set of companion volumes to the Harry Potter Series.
$25.00

Swallow, Pamela Curtis. Groundhog Gets a Say. ill. Denise
Brunkus. New York: G P Putnam &
Sons, 2005. First Printing. 4to.
Fine / Fine. Pictorial boards in
matching dust jackets. Groundhogs should get more attention
than just one day a year! So says
the groundhog in this book. Cute
color artwork throughout. This
copy is inscribed by the author.
$25.00

Caldecott Honor
Wiesner, David. Mr. Wuffles! New York: Clarion
Books, 2013. First Printing.
Oblong 4to. Near Fine /
Near Fine. Pictorial boards, a
few pages mildly thumbed
else fine; color pictorial dust
jacket with wear to spine
ends, original price intact
($17.99). A wordless picture
book about a cat whose toy
turns out to be a minute
space ship. Great artwork by
the contemporary master of
wordless picture books, David Wiesner. Caldecott Hon-
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Timothy Forry, Proprietor
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Wisnewski, Andrea (Retold and
Illustrated by). Little Red Riding Hood. Boston: David R
Godine, 2006. First Edition.
Square 8vo. Near Fine / Fine.
Red hard cover, light shelf wear
else fine; color illustrated dust
jacket with original price intact
($18.95). A retelling of the Little
Red Riding Hood set in New England and beautifully illustrated in
color from cut paper designs.
Laid into the book is a newspaper review of the book. The book
is inscribed by Andrea Wisnewski. $40.00
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